UNIVERSITY OF POONCH RAWALAKQOT
2nd Merit List Admission 2025 BBA
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Category

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Student Name

Kashma Khan

Isbah Yousaf

Khawaja Umer Nadeem

Rida Naseer

Tabish Sharif

Safa Abdul Ghafoor

Sardar Muhammad Mustafa Khan

Manahil Javed

Owais Zahid

Muhammad Abdul Moiz Khan

Ans Izaan

Areeba Abid

Javaria Jehangir

Alishba Ashraf

Saad Mushtaq

Safi Ullah Abid

Mamoon Azhar

Humam Ul Hasnain

Laiba Jannat

Manahil Mustafa

Sheraz Shahzad

Mugadis Waseem

Narmeen Abdul Qayyum

Huzafa Javaid

Father Name

Sardarjhanzaib

Muhammadyousaf

Khawaja Nadeemakhter

Naseer Ahmedahmed

Muhammad Sharifkhan

Abdul Ghafoorkhan

Muhammad Imtiazhussain

Muhammadjaveed Rahi

Muhammad Zahidkhan

Muhammadajaz Shoukat

Muhammad Rasheed Khantahir
Abidhussain
Muhammadjehangir Khan
Ashrafkhan
Muhammadmushtaq
Abidhafeez
Azharrahim
Gulfrazkhan
Jannathussain Khan
Mustafakhan
Muhammadshahzad
Muhammadwaseem Khan
Abdulgayyum Khan

Muhammad Javaidkhan

S O: BS Fin Tech(Fi

Admission Program

BBA

S O: Bachelor of Laws (LL.B.) T O: BS Economics

BBA
S O: BS Economics T O: BS English

BBA

S O: BS (Sociology) T O: BS Public Administration

BBA
S O: BS Artificial Intelligence T O: BS English

BBA

S 0: BS Commerce T O: BS Accounting and Finance

BBA
S O: BS Accounting and Finance

BS (Geology)
SO: BBA

Bachelor of Laws (LL.B.)
S 0: BBAT O: BS English

BBA

BS Accounting and Finance
S 0:BS Commerce T O: BBA

BS Forensic Sciences
S O: BS Environmental Sciences T O: BBA

BBA

BBA

BBA
S 0: BS Commerce

BBA
S O: BS Accounting and Finance

BBA

ial Technology) T O: BS

BS International Relations
S 0:BBA T O: BS (Computer Science)

BS Fin Tech(Financial Technology)
S0:BBA

BS Fin Tech(Financial Technology)
S O: BS E-Commerce T O: BBA

BS Accounting and Finance
S 0: BBAT O: BS (Zoology)

BS Accounting and Finance
S0:BBA

BS Fine Arts
S O: B.Ed.(Hons) Secondary T O: BBA

B.Ed.(Hons)
S0:BBA T O: BS Economics

BS (Data Science)
S O: BS Attificial Intelligence T O: BBA

Relations

Domicile

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Bagh

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Bagh

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

™

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

SSC

OM 50%

682 31.00

633 28.77

744 33.82

697 31.68

698 31.73

638 29.00

755 34.32

752 34.18

747 33.95

702 31.91

771 35.05

619 28.14

685 31.14

669 30.41

692 31.45

751 34.14

705 32.05

718 32.64

654 29.73

715 32.50

629 2859

613 27.86

667 30.32

691 31.41

™

1100

1200

1100

1200

1200

1200

1200

1200

1200

1200

1100

1200

1100

550

1200

1200

1200

1200

1200

1200

1200

1200

1200

1200

HSSC

OM 50%

647 29.41

753 31.37

579 26.32

665 27.71

662 27.58

727 30.29

596 24.83

599 24.96

603 25.12

651 27.13

521 23.68

732 30.50

599 27.23

307 27.91

619 25.79

546 22.75

592 24.67

574 23.92

639 26.63

571 23.79

662 27.58

678 28.25

616 25.67

588 24.50

Merit(100)

60.41

60.15

60.14

59.39

59.31

59.29

59.15

59.14

59.08

59.03

58.73
58.64

58.36

58.32

57.25

56.89

56.71

56.55

56.35

56.29

56.17

56.11

55.98

55.91

Merit Status
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42

43

45

46

47

48

49
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51

52

53

54

55

56
57

21365

24326

20867
22667
21574
23473
21760
22768
20760
22940

24086

22112

22382

23298

22867

23104

24042

23567

20628

23887

23049

24422

21650

24587

23764

24437

23055

22690

23701

20837

24463

20526

Open Merit

Category

Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Safeer Manzoor

Student Name

Sadaf Khurishid

Laiba Yousaf
Syed Yawer Ali Shah

Hifza Batool

Abeera Hurain

Anza Sikandar

Kaab Bin Javed

Muhammad Umar Nazir

Abdul Sami

Abdullah Riaz
Zuhad Ejaz
Talha Hafeez
Sadia Ashraf
Saim Khan
Maria Sajid
Muhammad Umer Farooq
Ayan Abbas
Ali Bin Saher
Inam Rukhsar
Tayyab Sajid
Muhammad Usman Nazir
Mahnoor Mushtaq
Sahar Farooq
Sami Ul-Haq
Sufyan Nazir
Syed Salman Gardazi
Zain Rasheed Kiani
Hamza Javed
Arslan Mumtaz
Akmal Rashid

Abdullah Saeed

Shazma Akbar

Manzoorhussain Mughal

Father Name

Muhammadkhurshid Khan

Muhammadyousaf

Syed Mudassarhussain Shah

Zaheer Ud Dinbabar
Liagathussain
Sikandarhayat

Javedigbal
Muhammadnazir Khan
Magsoodahmed

Muhammad Riazkhan
Ejazashraf
Abdul Hafeezkiani
Muhammadashraf
Saeedanwar
Sajidmehmood
Muhammadfarooq Khan
Muhammad Abbaskhan
Javedigbal
Muhammadrukhsar Khan
Sajidigbal
Muhammadnazir Khan
Raja Mushtagahmed
Muhammad Faroogkhan
Muhammadidrees
Muhammadnazir
Syedimtiaz Hussain Shah
Muhammadrasheed Kiani
Muhammadjaved
Mumtazhussain Khan
Muhammadrashid Khan

Saeedahmed

Akbarhussain Khan

BBA
S O: BS Economics T O: BS English

Admission Program

BBA
BS International Relations
S O: BS Accounting and Finance T O: BBA

BBA
S O: B.Sc. Electrical Engineering T O: BS (Computer Science)

BBA
BS Fine Arts
S0:BBA

BS Psychology
S 0: BBA T O: BS Cyber Security

BBA

BS (Computer Science)
S 0: BBA T O: BS International Relations

BBA
BS (Software Engineering)
S 0: BS (Computer Science) T O: BBA
BBA
S 0: BS Fin Tech(Financial Technology) T O: BS Disaster Management
and Preparedness

BBA

BBA
S O: BS Accounting and Finance T O: BS Commerce

BS Fin Tech(Financial Technology)
S 0: BS English T O: BBA

BS Psychology
S0:BBA

BS Medical Lab Technology
S 0: BBA T O: BS Sports Sciences & Physical Education
BBA
S O: BS International Relations
BS Artificial Intelligence
S 0: BBAT O: BS (Zoology)

BBA
S O: BS (Computer Science)

BBA
BBA
S O: BS Economics T O: Islamic Banking and Finance
BBA
S O: BS Accounting and Finance T O: BS Fine Arts
BBA
S O: BS Accounting and Finance
BBA
S O: BS Accounting and Finance
BBA
S 0: BS Commerce
BBA
S O: BS Accounting and Finance T O: BS English

BBA
S O: BS English T O: Islamic Banking and Finance

BBA
BBA
S O: BS Fin Tech(Financial Technology)
BBA
S 0: BS Commerce T O: BS Accounting and Finance
BBA
S O: BS Accounting and Finance
BBA
S O: BS Medical Lab Technology T O: B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition &
Dietetics (HND)

Gender

-

= 2 X X

Domicile

Poonch
Bagh

Sudhnoti

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Haveli

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch
Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

1100

™

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

709 32.23

OM 50%

650 29.55

652 29.64

663 30.14

544 2473

634 28.82

628 28.55

655 29.77

656 29.82

621 2823

617 28.05

610 27.73

604 27.45

625 28.41

644 29.27

572 26.00

666 30.27

649 29.50

644 29.27

593 26.95

612 27.82

618 28.09

610 27.73

573 26.05

628 2855

607 27.59

605 27.50

606 27.55

599 27.23

590 26.82

551 25.05

549 24.95

555 25.23

1100 514 23.36

HSSC

T™M OM 50%

1200 617 25.71

1200 614 25.58

1100 544 24.73

1100 662 30.09

1200 624 26.00

1200 630 26.25

1200 591 24.63

1200 586 24.42

600 312 26.00

1200 627 26.13

1200 633 26.38

1100 578 26.27

1200 604 25.17

1200 580 24.17

1200 654 27.25

1200 550 22.92

1200 568 23.67

1100 524 23.82

555 288 2595

1200 599 24.96

1200 591 24.63

1200 596 24.83

5

-

0 292 26.07

1200 556 23.17

1200 575 23.96

1200 572 23.83

1200 565 23.54

1200 570 23.75

1200 578 24.08

6

3

0 309 2575

1200 600 25.00

1200 589 24.54

55.59

Merit(100)

55.25
55.22
54.86
54.82
54.82
54.80
54.40
54.23
54.23

54.17

54.10
53.73
53.58
53.44
53.25
53.19
53.17
53.09
52.90
52.78
52.72
52.56
52.12
51.71
51.55
51.33
51.09
50.98
50.90
50.80

49.95

49.77

Merit Status

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

=
@

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

Merit

On Merit

Merit



Sr#

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

Form#

21835

23163

20002

22876

22288

23406

23705

23341

23765

20363

22204

22802

21122

22998

22991
22904
23206
23889
24112

24361

24599

22699

22813

23782

24033

24493

Note:

Category

Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit

Admission Committee

1

Student Name

Haddia Tariq
Arbab Ul-Islam
Rehan Amjad
Abdullah Khan
Mah Noor
Ayesha Faraz
Waleed Altaf
Hina Khan
Yashfeen Hasrat
Danyal Shafiq
Syed Attsham Ul Haq
Huzafa Javed
Maryam Mumtaz
Zoha Latif

Maroosh Majeed
Mohsin Ziab
Oufaf Zafar

Muhammad Bin Faisal

Abdul Sammad
Syed Agash Wajid
Owais Mubarak
Sajel Masood
Sadain Sabir
Sayyam Saeed
Asad Kamran

Sami Ullah

2.

3.

Father Name

Tariqg Mehmoodkhan

Muhammadsoahail Tabbasum

Amjadhussain
Muhammad Zafarkhan
Muhammadzareef Khan
Muhammad Farazkhan

Syedaltaf Hussain Shah
Mujahidsaeed
Rasheedhasrat

Muhammadshafiq
Syedmuzaffar Hussain Shah
M Javedsadiq
Muhammadmumtaz Khan
Muhammad Latifkhan

Abdulmajeed
Mirzaziab Ul Rehman
Zafarsabri
Sardarfaisal Khan

Ibrahimkhan
Syed Wajidhussain Shah
Mubarakshah
Masoodaslam
Muhammadsabir Khan
Muhammadsaeed Khan
Kamranmuzafar

Imtiazkhalid

+ Name in Merit list doesn't ensure the admission confirmation.

.

Due date for the fee is 27-28 October 2025 in DSA Office

Admission Program

Bachelor of Laws (LL.B.)
S O:BBA T O: BS International Relations

BBA
S O: BS International Relations
BS Commerce
S 0: BBAT O: BS English

BS English
S O: Bachelor of Laws (LL.B.) T O: BBA

BBA

S O: Bs in Home Economics

BBA
BS Fin Tech(Financial Technology)
S0:BBA T O: BS Commerce

BS English
S0:BBAT0:BS Urdu

BBA

S O: BS International Relations T O: BS (Geology)

BBA

S O: BS (Computer Science) T O: BS Economics

BS (Data Science)

S 0: BBA T O: Media and Communication Studies

BS Fin Tech(Financial Technology)
S 0:BBA T O: Bachelor of Laws (LL.B.)

Doctor of Physiotherapy

S O: BS Medical Lab Technology T O: BBA

BBA
S 0: BS Commerce T O: BS English

BBA
S O: BS International Relations

BBA

BS Business Analytics
S0: BBAT O: BS Commerce

BBA
BBA

S O: BS Artificial Intelligence T O: BS Environmental Sciences

BS Accounting and Finance
S0:BBAT O: BS Commerce

BBA
S 0: B.Ed.(Hons) T O: BS Economics

BS English
S 0: BBAT O: BS (Sociology)

BBA

S 0: BS Economics T O: BS Forensic Sciences

BS English
S 0: BBAT O: BS E-Commerce

BBA

S O: BS Islamic Studies T O: BS E-Commerce

BBA
S O: BS Commerce T O: BS Economics

DSA

Domicile

Poonch

Sudhnoti

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch
Bagh

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch
Poonch
Poonch
Poonch

Poonch

™

1300

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1200

1100

SSC

OM  50%

614 23.62

540 24.55

567 25.77

547 24.86

534 24.27

528 24.00

555 25.23

492 22.36

543 24.68

540 24.55

543 24.68

507 23.05

517 2350

476 21.64

429 19.50

469 21.32

633 28.77

664 30.18

492 22.36

516 23.45

589 26.77

532 24.18

806 36.64

647 29.41

600 25.00

669 30.41

HSSC

TM OM 50%

575 295 25.65

1200 593 24.71

1200 563 23.46

1200 574 23.92

1100 539 24.50

1200 580 24.17

1100 503 22.86

1200 617 25.71

1100 514 23.36

1200 554 23.08

1200 548 22.83

1200 585 24.38

1100 518 2355

1200 588 24.50

1200 562 23.42

1200 530 22.08

1200 501 20.88

1200 514 21.42

1200 499 20.79

1200 431 17.96

1200 475 19.79

1200 534 22.25

1200 484 20.17

1200 513 21.38

1200 526 21.92

1200 510 21.25

Merit(100)

49.27
49.25
49.23
48.78
48.77
48.17
48.09
48.07
48.05
47.63
47.52
47.42
47.05
46.14
42,92
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

Merit Status

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Not Eligible
Not Eligible
Not Eligible
Not Eligible
Not Eligible
Not Eligible
Not Eligible
Not Eligible
Not Eligible
Not Eligible

Not Eligible



+ Applicants on Merit in Merit list shall bring their original documents (Metric , Fsc ,Domicile, CNIC )
+ In DAE Category preference will be given to AJK Nationals.
+ Error and omission are excepted






