



UNIVERSITY OF POONCH RAWALAKOT

2nd Merit List Admission 2025 BBA

Sr#	Form#	Category	Student Name	Father Name	Admission Program	Gender	Domicile	SSC			HSSC			Merit(100)	Merit Status
								T.M	O.M	50%	T.M	O.M	50%		
1	232 97	Open Merit	Kashma Khan	Sardarjhanzaib	BBA S O: Bachelor of Laws (LL.B.) T O: BS Economics	F	Poonch	1100	682	31.00	1100	647	29.41	60.41	On Merit
2	242 63	Open Merit	Isbah Yousaf	Muhammadyousaf	BBA S O: BS Economics T O: BS English	F	Poonch	1100	633	28.77	1200	753	31.37	60.15	On Merit
3	229 72	Open Merit	Khawaja Umer Nadeem	Khawaja Nadeemakhter	BBA S O: BS (Sociology) T O: BS Public Administration	M		1100	744	33.82	1100	579	26.32	60.14	On Merit
4	212 10	Open Merit	Rida Naseer	Naseer Ahmedahmed	BBA S O: BS Artificial Intelligence T O: BS English	F	Poonch	1100	697	31.68	1200	665	27.71	59.39	On Merit
5	242 75	Open Merit	Tabish Sharif	Muhammad Sharifkhan	BBA S O: BS Commerce T O: BS Accounting and Finance	M	Bagh	1100	698	31.73	1200	662	27.58	59.31	On Merit
6	231 32	Open Merit	Safa Abdul Ghafoor	Abdul Ghafoorkhan	BBA S O: BS Accounting and Finance	F	Poonch	1100	638	29.00	1200	727	30.29	59.29	On Merit
7	226 08	Open Merit	Sardar Muhammad Mustafa Khan	Muhammad Imtiazhussain	BS (Geology) S O: BBA	M	Poonch	1100	755	34.32	1200	596	24.83	59.15	On Merit
8	242 73	Open Merit	Manahil Javed	Muhammadjaveed Rahi	Bachelor of Laws (LL.B.) S O: BBA T O: BS English	F	Poonch	1100	752	34.18	1200	599	24.96	59.14	On Merit
9	226 64	Open Merit	Owais Zahid	Muhammad Zahidkhan	BBA	M	Poonch	1100	747	33.95	1200	603	25.12	59.08	On Merit
10	227 58	Open Merit	Muhammad Abdul Moiz Khan	Muhammadajaz Shoukat	BS Accounting and Finance S O: BS Commerce T O: BBA	M	Poonch	1100	702	31.91	1200	651	27.13	59.03	On Merit
11	217 89	Open Merit	Ans Izaan	Muhammad Rasheed Khantahir	BS Forensic Sciences S O: BS Environmental Sciences T O: BBA	M	Poonch	1100	771	35.05	1100	521	23.68	58.73	On Merit
12	244 85	Open Merit	Areeba Abid	Abidhussain	BBA	F		1100	619	28.14	1200	732	30.50	58.64	On Merit
13	224 36	Open Merit	Javaria Jehangir	Muhammadjehangir Khan	BBA	F		1100	685	31.14	1100	599	27.23	58.36	On Merit
14	209 67	Open Merit	Alishba Ashraf	Ashrafkhan	BBA S O: BS Commerce	F		1100	669	30.41	550	307	27.91	58.32	On Merit
15	233 04	Open Merit	Saad Mushtaq	Muhammadmushtaq	BBA S O: BS Accounting and Finance	M		1100	692	31.45	1200	619	25.79	57.25	On Merit
16	226 70	Open Merit	Safi Ullah Abid	Abidhafeez	BBA S O: BS Fin Tech(Financial Technology) T O: BS International Relations	M	Poonch	1100	751	34.14	1200	546	22.75	56.89	On Merit
17	240 55	Open Merit	Mamoon Azhar	Azharrahim	BS International Relations S O: BBA T O: BS (Computer Science)	M	Poonch	1100	705	32.05	1200	592	24.67	56.71	On Merit
18	238 86	Open Merit	Humam Ul Hasnain	Gulfrakhan	BS Fin Tech(Financial Technology) S O: BBA	M		1100	718	32.64	1200	574	23.92	56.55	On Merit
19	235 46	Open Merit	Laiba Jannat	Jannathussain Khan	BS Fin Tech(Financial Technology) S O: BS E-Commerce T O: BBA	F		1100	654	29.73	1200	639	26.63	56.35	On Merit
20	233 11	Open Merit	Manahil Mustafa	Mustafakhan	BS Accounting and Finance S O: BBA T O: BS (Zoology)	F		1100	715	32.50	1200	571	23.79	56.29	On Merit
21	221 58	Open Merit	Sheraz Shahzad	Muhammadshahzad	BS Accounting and Finance S O: BBA	M	Bagh	1100	629	28.59	1200	662	27.58	56.17	On Merit
22	233 57	Open Merit	Muqadis Waseem	Muhammadwaseem Khan	BS Fine Arts S O: B.Ed.(Hons) Secondary T O: BBA	F	Poonch	1100	613	27.86	1200	678	28.25	56.11	On Merit
23	239 38	Open Merit	Narmeen Abdul Qayyum	Abdulqayyum Khan	B.Ed.(Hons) S O: BBA T O: BS Economics	F	Poonch	1100	667	30.32	1200	616	25.67	55.98	On Merit
24	205 43	Open Merit	Huzafa Javaid	Muhammad Javaidkhan	BS (Data Science) S O: BS Artificial Intelligence T O: BBA	M	Poonch	1100	691	31.41	1200	588	24.50	55.91	On Merit

25	20556	Open Merit	Safeer Manzoor	Manzoorhussain Mughal	BBA S O: BS Economics T O: BS English	M		1100 709 32.23	1100 514 23.36	55.59	On Merit				
Sr#	Form#	Category	Student Name	Father Name	Admission Program	Gender	Domicile	SSC			HSSC			Merit(100)	Merit Status
								T.M	O.M	50%	T.M	O.M	50%		
26	21365	Open Merit	Sadaf Khurishid	Muhammadkhurshid Khan	BBA	F		1100 650 29.55	1200 617 25.71	55.25	On Merit				
27	24326	Open Merit	Laiba Yousaf	Muhammadyousaf	BS International Relations S O: BS Accounting and Finance T O: BBA	F		1100 652 29.64	1200 614 25.58	55.22	On Merit				
28	20867	Open Merit	Syed Yawer Ali Shah	Syed Mudassarhussain Shah	BBA S O: B.Sc. Electrical Engineering T O: BS (Computer Science)	M	Poonch	1100 663 30.14	1100 544 24.73	54.86	On Merit				
29	22667	Open Merit	Hifza Batool	Zaheer Ud Dinbabar	BBA	F	Bagh	1100 544 24.73	1100 662 30.09	54.82	On Merit				
30	21574	Open Merit	Abeera Hurain	Liaqathussain	BS Fine Arts S O: BBA	F	Sudhnoti	1100 634 28.82	1200 624 26.00	54.82	On Merit				
31	23473	Open Merit	Anza Sikandar	Sikandarhayat	BS Psychology S O: BBA T O: BS Cyber Security	F		1100 628 28.55	1200 630 26.25	54.80	On Merit				
32	21760	Open Merit	Kaab Bin Javed	Javediqbal	BBA	M	Poonch	1100 655 29.77	1200 591 24.63	54.40	On Merit				
33	22768	Open Merit	Muhammad Umar Nazir	Muhammadnazir Khan	BS (Computer Science) S O: BBA T O: BS International Relations	M		1100 656 29.82	1200 586 24.42	54.23	On Merit				
34	20760	Open Merit	Abdul Sami	Maqsoodahmed	BBA	M	Poonch	1100 621 28.23	600 312 26.00	54.23	On Merit				
35	22940	Open Merit	Abdullah Riaz	Muhammad Riazkhan	BS (Software Engineering) S O: BS (Computer Science) T O: BBA	M	Poonch	1100 617 28.05	1200 627 26.13	54.17	On Merit				
36	24086	Open Merit	Zuhad Ejaz	Ejazashraf	BBA S O: BS Fin Tech(Financial Technology) T O: BS Disaster Management and Preparedness	M		1100 610 27.73	1200 633 26.38	54.10	On Merit				
37	22112	Open Merit	Talha Hafeez	Abdul Hafeezkiani	BBA	M		1100 604 27.45	1100 578 26.27	53.73	On Merit				
38	22382	Open Merit	Sadia Ashraf	Muhammardashraf	BBA S O: BS Accounting and Finance T O: BS Commerce	F	Haveli	1100 625 28.41	1200 604 25.17	53.58	On Merit				
39	23298	Open Merit	Saim Khan	Saeedanwar	BS Fin Tech(Financial Technology) S O: BS English T O: BBA		Poonch	1100 644 29.27	1200 580 24.17	53.44	On Merit				
40	22867	Open Merit	Maria Sajid	Sajidmehmood	BS Psychology S O: BBA	F		1100 572 26.00	1200 654 27.25	53.25	On Merit				
41	23104	Open Merit	Muhammad Umer Farooq	Muhammadfarooq Khan	BS Medical Lab Technology S O: BBA T O: BS Sports Sciences & Physical Education	M		1100 666 30.27	1200 550 22.92	53.19	On Merit				
42	24042	Open Merit	Ayan Abbas	Muhammad Abbaskhan	BBA S O: BS International Relations	M		1100 649 29.50	1200 568 23.67	53.17	On Merit				
43	23567	Open Merit	Ali Bin Saher	Javediqbal	BS Artificial Intelligence S O: BBA T O: BS (Zoology)	M	Poonch	1100 644 29.27	1100 524 23.82	53.09	On Merit				
44	20628	Open Merit	Inam Rukhsar	Muhammadruxsar Khan	BBA S O: BS (Computer Science)	M	Poonch	1100 593 26.95	555 288 25.95	52.90	On Merit				
45	23887	Open Merit	Tayyab Sajid	Sajidiqbal	BBA	M		1100 612 27.82	1200 599 24.96	52.78	On Merit				
46	23049	Open Merit	Muhammad Usman Nazir	Muhammadnazir Khan	BBA S O: BS Economics T O: Islamic Banking and Finance	M	Poonch	1100 618 28.09	1200 591 24.63	52.72	On Merit				
47	24422	Open Merit	Mahnoor Mushtaq	Raja Mushtaqahmed	BBA S O: BS Accounting and Finance T O: BS Fine Arts	F	Poonch	1100 610 27.73	1200 596 24.83	52.56	On Merit				
48	21650	Open Merit	Sahar Farooq	Muhammad Farooqkhan	BBA S O: BS Accounting and Finance	F	Poonch	1100 573 26.05	560 292 26.07	52.12	On Merit				
49	24587	Open Merit	Sami Ul-Haq	Muhammadidrees	BBA S O: BS Accounting and Finance	M		1100 628 28.55	1200 556 23.17	51.71	On Merit				
50	23764	Open Merit	Sufyan Nazir	Muhammadnazir	BBA S O: BS Commerce	M		1100 607 27.59	1200 575 23.96	51.55	On Merit				
51	24437	Open Merit	Syed Salman Gardazi	Syedimtiazh Hussain Shah	BBA S O: BS Accounting and Finance T O: BS English	M		1100 605 27.50	1200 572 23.83	51.33	On Merit				
52	23055	Open Merit	Zain Rasheed Kiani	Muhammadrasheed Kiani	BBA S O: BS English T O: Islamic Banking and Finance	M		1100 606 27.55	1200 565 23.54	51.09	On Merit				
53	22690	Open Merit	Hamza Javed	Muhammadjaved	BBA	M	Poonch	1100 599 27.23	1200 570 23.75	50.98	On Merit				
54	23701	Open Merit	Arslan Mumtaz	Mumtazhussain Khan	BBA S O: BS Fin Tech(Financial Technology)	M		1100 590 26.82	1200 578 24.08	50.90	On Merit				
55	20837	Open Merit	Akmal Rashid	Muhammadrashid Khan	BBA S O: BS Commerce T O: BS Accounting and Finance	M		1100 551 25.05	600 309 25.75	50.80	On Merit				
56	24463	Open Merit	Abdullah Saeed	Saeedahmed	BBA S O: BS Accounting and Finance	M	Poonch	1100 549 24.95	1200 600 25.00	49.95	On Merit				
57	20526	Open Merit	Shazma Akbar	Akbarhussain Khan	BBA S O: BS Medical Lab Technology T O: B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics (HND)	F	Poonch	1100 555 25.23	1200 589 24.54	49.77	On Merit				

Sr#	Form#	Category	Student Name	Father Name	Admission Program	Gender	Domicile	SSC			HSSC			Merit(100)	Merit Status
								T.M	O.M	50%	T.M	O.M	50%		
58	21835	Open Merit	Haddia Tariq	Tariq Mehmoodkhan	Bachelor of Laws (LL.B.) S O: BBA T O: BS International Relations	F	Poonch	1300	614	23.62	575	295	25.65	49.27	On Merit
59	23163	Open Merit	Arbab Ul-Islam	Muhammadsoahail Tabbasum	BBA S O: BS International Relations	M		1100	540	24.55	1200	593	24.71	49.25	On Merit
60	20002	Open Merit	Rehan Amjad	Amjadhussain	BS Commerce S O: BBA T O: BS English	M	Sudhnoti	1100	567	25.77	1200	563	23.46	49.23	On Merit
61	22876	Open Merit	Abdullah Khan	Muhammad Zafarkhan	BS English S O: Bachelor of Laws (LL.B.) T O: BBA	M	Poonch	1100	547	24.86	1200	574	23.92	48.78	Waiting
62	22288	Open Merit	Mah Noor	Muhammadzareef Khan	BBA S O: BS in Home Economics	F		1100	534	24.27	1100	539	24.50	48.77	Waiting
63	23406	Open Merit	Ayesha Faraz	Muhammad Farazkhan	BBA	F	Poonch	1100	528	24.00	1200	580	24.17	48.17	Waiting
64	23705	Open Merit	Waleed Altaf	Syedaltaf Hussain Shah	BS Fin Tech(Financial Technology) S O: BBA T O: BS Commerce	M	Poonch	1100	555	25.23	1100	503	22.86	48.09	Waiting
65	23341	Open Merit	Hina Khan	Mujahidsaeed	BS English S O: BBA T O: BS Urdu	F		1100	492	22.36	1200	617	25.71	48.07	Waiting
66	23765	Open Merit	Yashfeen Hasrat	Rasheedhasrat	BBA S O: BS International Relations T O: BS (Geology)	M	Poonch	1100	543	24.68	1100	514	23.36	48.05	Waiting
67	20363	Open Merit	Danyal Shafiq	Muhammadshafiq	BBA S O: BS (Computer Science) T O: BS Economics	M	Bagh	1100	540	24.55	1200	554	23.08	47.63	Waiting
68	22204	Open Merit	Syed Attsham Ul Haq	Syedmuzaffar Hussain Shah	BS (Data Science) S O: BBA T O: Media and Communication Studies	M	Poonch	1100	543	24.68	1200	548	22.83	47.52	Waiting
69	22802	Open Merit	Huzafa Javed	M Javedsadiq	BS Fin Tech(Financial Technology) S O: BBA T O: Bachelor of Laws (LL.B.)	M		1100	507	23.05	1200	585	24.38	47.42	Waiting
70	21122	Open Merit	Maryam Mumtaz	Muhammadmumtaz Khan	Doctor of Physiotherapy S O: BS Medical Lab Technology T O: BBA	F		1100	517	23.50	1100	518	23.55	47.05	Waiting
71	22998	Open Merit	Zoha Latif	Muhammad Latifkhan	BBA S O: BS Commerce T O: BS English	F	Poonch	1100	476	21.64	1200	588	24.50	46.14	Waiting
72	22991	Open Merit	Maroosh Majeed	Abdulmajeed	BBA S O: BS International Relations	M	Poonch	1100	429	19.50	1200	562	23.42	42.92	Waiting
73	22904	Open Merit	Mohsin Ziab	Mirzaziab Ul Rehman	BBA	M		1100	469	21.32	1200	530	22.08	0.00	Not Eligible
74	23206	Open Merit	Oufaf Zafar	Zafarsabri	BS Business Analytics S O: BBA T O: BS Commerce	F		1100	633	28.77	1200	501	20.88	0.00	Not Eligible
75	23889	Open Merit	Muhammad Bin Faisal	Sardarfaisal Khan	BBA	M		1100	664	30.18	1200	514	21.42	0.00	Not Eligible
76	24112	Open Merit	Abdul Sammad	Ibrahimkhan	BBA S O: BS Artificial Intelligence T O: BS Environmental Sciences	M		1100	492	22.36	1200	499	20.79	0.00	Not Eligible
77	24361	Open Merit	Syed Aqash Wajid	Syed Wajidhussain Shah	BS Accounting and Finance S O: BBA T O: BS Commerce	M		1100	516	23.45	1200	431	17.96	0.00	Not Eligible
78	24599	Open Merit	Owais Mubarak	Mubarakshah	BBA S O: B.Ed.(Hons) T O: BS Economics	M		1100	589	26.77	1200	475	19.79	0.00	Not Eligible
79	22699	Open Merit	Sajel Masood	Masoodaslami	BS English S O: BBA T O: BS (Sociology)	F	Poonch	1100	532	24.18	1200	534	22.25	0.00	Not Eligible
80	22813	Open Merit	Sadain Sabir	Muhammadsabir Khan	BBA S O: BS Economics T O: BS Forensic Sciences	M	Poonch	1100	806	36.64	1200	484	20.17	0.00	Not Eligible
81	23782	Open Merit	Sayyam Saeed	Muhammadsaeed Khan	BS English S O: BBA T O: BS E-Commerce	M	Poonch	1100	647	29.41	1200	513	21.38	0.00	Not Eligible
82	24033	Open Merit	Asad Kamran	Kamranmuzafar	BBA S O: BS Islamic Studies T O: BS E-Commerce	M	Poonch	1200	600	25.00	1200	526	21.92	0.00	Not Eligible
83	24493	Open Merit	Sami Ullah	Intiazkhalid	BBA S O: BS Commerce T O: BS Economics	M	Poonch	1100	669	30.41	1200	510	21.25	0.00	Not Eligible

Note:

Admission Committee

1. _____
2. _____
3. _____

DSA _____

- Name in Merit list doesn't ensure the admission confirmation.
- Due date for the fee is 27-28 October 2025 in DSA Office

- Applicants on Merit in Merit list shall bring their original documents (Metric , Fsc ,Domicile, CNIC)
- In DAE Category preference will be given to AJK Nationals.
- Error and omission are excepted

